Beat: Sports

The World Cup of equestrian jumping returns to Madrid

IFEMA MADRID HORSE WEEK

MADRID-SPAIN, 01.10.2024, 18:51 Time

USPA NEWS - Madrid Prepares for the Great Equestrian Sports Festival with the IFEMA MADRID HORSE WEEK.

The Ifema Madrid Horse Week will be held at the end of November with four days of competition.

The fifth round of the 'Longines FEI Jumping World Cup', belonging to the Western European League and scoring for the equestrian jumping and dressage world cup, arrives in Spain with the IFEMA MADRID HORSE WEEK, expanding its sports and entertainment offer to four days, one more day than the 2023 edition. From Thursday, November 28, to Sunday, December 1, Madrid will once again become the world capital of equestrian sport and one of the most prominent social events in Spain.

The fifth round of the 'Longines FEI Jumping World Cup', belonging to the Western European League and scoring for the equestrian jumping and dressage world cup, arrives in Spain with the IFEMA MADRID HORSE WEEK, expanding its sports and entertainment offer to four days, one more day than the 2023 edition. From Thursday, November 28, to Sunday, December 1, Madrid will once again become the world capital of equestrian sport and one of the most prominent social events in Spain.

IFEMA MADRID HORSE WEEK is once again the venue for the Jumping World Cup –Longines FEI Jumping World CupTM– and the venue for the Dressage World Cup circuit –FEI Dressage World CupTM–. In addition, it includes a new edition of the Copa Del Rey Doma Vaquera and a 1* International Jumping Competition that will accommodate all types of disciplines, riders, riders and horses.

Nearly 300 horses and the best riders in the world ranking are preparing to meet at Ifema Madrid, in an exciting European league event that awards points for the World Cup. This extravaganza, which will feature exciting equestrian competitions and activities, as well as the horse show, will take place in pavilions 12 and 14, which cover a total of 43,744 square yards.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-24914/the-world-cup-of-equestrian-jumping-returns-to-madrid.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Julio González

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Julio González

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168

Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com